
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3125
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
DELAY IN CONSTRUCTION OF JHANSI-KANPUR NH
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an inquiry is being conducted in regard to delay caused in the construction of Jhansi-Kanpur National Highway; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of progress made so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) to (b): No, Sir. There has been some delay in construction of Jhansi-Kanpur National Highway due to delay in land acquisition, utility shifting and re-location of religious structures.
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